° ° Call us +44(0)131 214 1180
Q IPZI'I' Slt dnd WOVG SW|ng www.inclusiveplay.com

4

G TOBE AR PG Install Pack



Q IP24 Sit and Wave Swing

JOBNO ..........ccccoviiinnnnn CUSTOMER .............ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinas SITE ...,
Part no Description Qty Colour Ch:(;ked Packed To Follow
SWOL SWING LEG (3.4m) 6
CROSSBAR
(Assembly, to include bearings , 2,0ff d
SWO03A shackles, 2,0ff m12x65 hex bolt, 2,0ff nyloc 2

nuts, 2,0ff m10x100 eyebolt, 2,0ff m10 nyloc,
2,0ff 2part m10 black cap)

SIT UP SWING COMPONENT
SWING AND CHAINS

WAVE SWING COMPONENT
SWING AND CHAINS

M12 X 100 HEX BOLT 12

m12 Plastic cap (black push on) Ll

12 NYLOC NUT 24

SPLIT LINKS

Safety chain (to be cut from existing swing
chain)

INCLUSIVE PLAY LOGO END PANEL

[0 I )V) + +

M12 x 110 HEX BOLT

QASIGNATURE .........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiaeeiataneanioneoneeneons DATE ..........cccciiviininnnnn



Q IP24 Sit and Wave Swing

INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

CONNEX-CONNECTING LINK

-+—1600— I - 900 - (J\ CW5 LINK -
A i A L/Tftf U‘
Lot
2400 | 2400
550mm 550mm 550mm 550mm \;\Q\
Y % Y __,:/ % PLAYING SURFA\(\‘)E
630 | ! | 630 . \L
-

-l 2893 =

2893

ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM

6 HOLES 500 SQ FILL
WITH CONCRETE

LEVEL TO UNDERSIDE
OF REQUIRED SURFACE

e



Q IP24 Sit and Wave Swing

INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

- 7840

- 5840

Wetpour——»

Area \ — i
J o \
Recommended—— |
Free Space
/ /
Falling Space -~

7000 90

28 No.Grass M

Mats Required

00



